Investors quickly realized, however, how fleeting clarity can be. Within days of the
GOP victory, investors began wondering whether potential inflationary pressures
associated with higher tariffs and lower taxes might cause the Fed to moderate
the pace of its rate cuts. The post-election rally stalled going into the Fed’s final
meeting of the year in December. Although the Fed chose to cut rates another
25 basis points, its financial projections and Fed Chair Jerome Powell’s comments
only served to exacerbate investors’ fear of an abbreviated rate cutting cycle. The
market went from pricing three rate cuts in 2025 prior to the meeting to just one
rate cut after the meeting. The S&P 500 had its second worst day of the year
while small cap stocks, which are more interest rate sensitive, suffered their worst
single day decline of the year.

Investors quickly
realized, however,
how fleeting clarity
can be

Source: Bloomberg, Fiduciary Trust Company. Indices: Cash: Bloomberg Barclays 1-3M Treasury Note, High-Yield:
Bloomberg Barclays US Corp HY, Corporate Debt: Bloomberg Barclays US Corporate, U.S. Large and Mid Cap:
Russell 1000, U.S. Small Cap: Russell 2000, Dev. Int’l: MSCI EAFE, Emerg. Mkts: MSCI EM, Municipal Bonds:
Bloomberg Quality Intermediate Muni. Data as of December 31, 2024.

Exhibit A: Total Returns by Asset Class

Source: Bloomberg, Fiduciary Trust Company. Data as of September 30, 2024, and December 18, 2024.

Video:

View our market outlook
webcast at:

fidtrustco.com/market-outlook

Exhibit B: Expected Effective Federal Funds Rate in 2025

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

U.S. Large & Mid Cap

U.S. Small Cap

Cash

High Yield Debt

Municipal Bonds

Corporate Inv. Grade Debt

Emerging Markets

Developed International

Q4 2024
FY 2024

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

3.00%

3.50%

4.00%

4.50%

5.00%

Jan-25 Mar-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Dec-25

As of 9/30/202 4 As of 12/18/20 24

3Fiduciary Perspective Q1 2025

The Known Knowns
The up-and-down reaction to the election reaffirmed how difficult it is to predict
what’s in store for the market. The potential impacts of policy prescriptions are
particularly hard to gauge because, in addition to the effects of unintended
consequences, it’s never assured that what lawmakers propose will materialize in the
exact form they initially intended.

Still, there are some things we know will occur at the start of this year. Among them:

More fiscal stimulus is on the way. Long before the election, it was clear that no
matter which party won the White House the federal government would need to